Item No.

Description

Qty

Unit

Rate

Amount

Al

A2

A3

A4

3 CONCRETE WORKS
3.1 - Insitu Concrete

Rate shall include for depositing, handling, hoisting into
position, vibrating, curing etc. and making good after

Reinforcement & formwork paid for separately unless
otherwise specified in the item

Concrete used in all items of work under this section shall
be ready mixed concrete unless specifically required and
recommended otherwise by the Engineer

Grade 30/37 Concrete

Grade 30/37 ready mix concrete placed In-situ in footing,
columns and slabs including pumping into position,
compaction, leveling, finishing and curing.

Stiffners

Lintols

Sill Concrete included f/w and reinforcement

Pocket Concrete in Steel iron & Block wall edges 150mm
concrete included F/W and R/F

542.00
1,962.00

498.00

1,748.00

Note

2,850.00
2,850.00

1,400.00

1,400.00

1,544,700.00
5,591,700.00

697,200.00

2,447,200.00

C/F

10,280,800.00

B.1

B.2

D.1

D.2

3.2 - Formwork
Form work for column slab using plywood board or steel
boarding and necessary accessories and supported by timber
props or steel jacks including dismantling ; all in accordance
with the drawings and specification
Form work for Stiffners

Form work for Lintols

3.3 - Reinforcement for in-situ concrete
High vield steel reinforcement to BS 4449 / SLS 375 tied

into position for in-situ concrete

Stiffners

Lintol

243.00

964.00

5,280.00

5,520.00

kg

kg

2,500.00

2,500.00

220.00

220.00

607,500.00

2,410,000.00

1,161,600.00

1,214,400.00

Total to Main Summery

15,674,300.00




