Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
	3 CONCRETE WORKS 3.1 - Insitu Concrete				
	Rate shall include for depositing, handling, hoisting into position, vibrating, curing etc. and making good after				
	Reinforcement & formwork paid for separately unless otherwise specified in the item				
	Concrete used in all items of work under this section shall be ready mixed concrete unless specifically required and recommended otherwise by the Engineer		Note		
A	Grade 30/37 Concrete Grade 30/37 ready mix concrete placed In-situ in footing, columns and slabs including pumping into position, compaction, leveling, finishing and curing.				
A.1	Stiffners	542.00	lm	2,850.00	1,544,700.00
A.2	Lintols	1,962.00	lm	2,850.00	5,591,700.00
A.3	Sill Concrete included f/w and reinforcement	498.00	l.m	1,400.00	697,200.00
A.4	Pocket Concrete in Steel iron & Block wall edges 150mm concrete included F/W and R/F	1,748.00	l.m	1,400.00	2,447,200.00
	C/F				10,280,800.00
В В.1	3.2 <u>- Formwork</u> Form work for column slab using plywood board or steel boarding and necessary accessories and supported by timber props or steel jacks including dismantling ; all in accordance with the drawings and specification Form work for Stiffners	243.00	m^2	2,500.00	607,500.00
В.2 D	Form work for Lintols 3.3 - Reinforcement for in-situ concrete High yield steel reinforcement to BS 4449 / SLS 375 tied into position for in-situ concrete	964.00	m ²	2,500.00	2,410,000.00
D.1	Stiffners	5,280.00	kg	220.00	1,161,600.00
D.2	Lintol	5,520.00	kg	220.00	1,214,400.00
	Total to Main Summery				15,674,300.00